504233258 02/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4279935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL SOLE	07/13/2009
LIWEI GUO	07/14/2009
PENG YIN	07/13/2009
YUNFEI ZHENG	07/09/2009
XIAOAN LU	07/08/2009
QIAN XU	07/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC	
City:	ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13376640	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-609-734-6858

Email: BRENDA.MATRAJJI@TECHNICOLOR.COM
Correspondent Name: BRIAN J. DORINI, THOMSON LICENSING LLC

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU090074-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. KOLCZYNSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald J. Kolczynski/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 041284 FRAME: 0610

Total Attachments: 2

source=PU090074 ASSLGNMENT#page1.tif source=PU090074 ASSLGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041284 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	sciare that I am the sole inv			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	nventors (if plural inventors are named below) o
nventions relating t	o METHODS AND APPA	RATUS FOR ADAPTIVE	PROBABILITY UPD.	TE FOR NON-CODE	D SYNTAX
lescribed in an App Docket	dication for Patent filed on	June 29, 2009	under Serial	No. 61/221,201	and described in the file associated
***************************************			by filing date and seri	al number or by the Do	cket Number listed above, executed by me on e
,	tion of this Assignment/Agr		antes to Thomson Lie	entina a garagestian	of the approximated and authorized trades the factor
country of France, is and all Letters Pate I agree that and do all acts which countries and for ve I agree the corporation and at epresentatives or r I authorize in its or their own inventions filed by it convention which me	its successors, and assignment that may be granted them it, when requested, I will, when requested, I will, when requested, I will own the may be necessary, desisting title thereto in said coat I will communicate to saits expense will testify in a nominees, to obtain or enfound empower said corpora name, or in my/our name, tor them, the benefit of the tay henceforth be substitute.	a my entire right, little and it efor, and any divisions, on ithout charge to said corporation, its successors, and corporation, its successors, and corporation or its repressive legal proceedings, and rose proper protection for saltion, its successors, as it on, any and all countries right of priority provided by ad for it, and to invoke and	interest, for all countri- intinuations, reissues i reation but at its exper- curing and maintainin assigns or nominees, esentatives any facts generally do everyth id inventions in any a ns or nominees, to m and to invoke and of the International Co- claim such right of pri-	as in and to said inver- und extensions thereof se, sign all papers, ta patents or other forn known to me respect- ing possible to aid sa and all countries sake application for pat- airn for any application trention for the Protec- onty without further wi	duly organized and existing under the laws of the laws of the fights, and all the rights and privileges under an increase and all the rights and privileges under an increase and inguitful declaration as of protection for said inventions in any and a ring said inventions and when requested by said corporation, its successors, assigns and legit and or other form of protection for said invention of to patent or other form of protection for said invention of findustrial Property, as amended, or by an itten or oral authorization from me.
					its successors, assigns or nominees to apply to
patent or other pro	per protection for said inv	entions, and to claim the	aforesaid benefits o	the right of priority (provided by the International Convention for th
	rial Properly, as amended, with Thomson Licensing,				to the best of my knowledge the right, title an
	reyed by me are free and cl				
<u></u>					
Signed at	Princeton, New	lareay	Date	ં//વીન	· ATS
	1, 1117000011 14048	ACI DO A		~///31.	300
Inventor (1)	Joel Sole			a freedomported	
	(Type or Print)		************	(Signati)(e in Full. I	lo initials.)
				1	
•	Post Office Address	1006 Quail Ridge I	Drive, Plainsbo	ro, New Jersey	08536 USA
	Carlos Agrees	1 .		1.4.00	lan rich at any area area
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	1417		(Signature in Full. 1	to initials.
	(1,700 01 1 1111)			(
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		nanoneneer Ann	(Signature in Full, 1	to initiale t
	(Type of Print)	***************************************		150010000000000000000000000000000000000	en annany.
Signed at	Princeton, New	Jersev	Date	07/14/20	4
	1 111100510113 140010	VC: 05 Y	****		
inventor (2)	Liwei Guo			Chan Li	
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. I	vo initials.)
	Post Office Address	100 Middlesex Blv	d, Apt. 311, Pla	iinsboro, New J	ersey 08536 USA
	C 34-00	mair 1 at		Aust Br	3 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	mering		(Signature in Full.)	No initials 1
	(1) be at 1 mil			for the the second of	
2ndWitness	27			(Signature in Full.	the Saldians 3
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in rivii.	vo initials.)
Signed at	Princeton, Ne	w Jersey	Date	67/	13/228
	32. 3.69			10	·/
Inventor (3)	Peng Yin (Type or Print)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		(Signature in Full	No Initials)
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	49 Thoreau Drive,	Plainshoro Ne	, ~	SUSA
	~			4	Man 80 mm
isi Witness		100m/ng		Luntin	Mooney
	(Type or Print)	قريع		(Signature in Fult.	No initials.)
2nd/Witness					*
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full.	No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312 Customer No. 24498

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Cont'd)

Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey	Date	@7/09/2009
Inventor (4)	Yunfei Zheng (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No inflials.)
Р	ost Office Address 5402 Ravens Crest Dr.,	Plainsb	oro, New Jersey 08536 USA
1st Witness	Cantin Moneyage (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No thitfals.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey	Date	07/08/09
Inventor (5)	Xiaoan Lu (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
P	Post Office Address 30 Kennedy Court, Prin	ceton, N	New Jersey 08540 USA
1st Witness	Curtis Missing (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey	Date .	7/9/09
Inventor (6)	Qian Xu (Type or Print)	,	(Signature in Full No initials.)
F	, ,	, Plains	boro, New Jersey 08536 USA
1st Witness	Cuntly Meering (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No ipitials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	, (E	Date	
Inventor (7)			
	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
ļ F	Post Office Address		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full No initials)
	1. Jpc vi i inity		Amidian management and a second management.

(Signature in Full Notiness)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev. 03/22/2006

5312

RECORDED: 02/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 041284 FRAME: 0613